                                        TP20B SERIES
                                                    High Frequency 75 Watts
                                                                                               Planar Transformers
FEATURES
 Power Rating Up to 75 Watts
 High Efficiency of Over 98%
 Footprint 20.30 mm X 18.50 mm
 Lower Profile of 6.6 mm

Number
Primary1
Inductance
(uH Min )
Leakage2
Inductance
( uH Max ) A B AUX
Secondary Primary Secondary
primary
Second
Hi --Pot
Figure
M
. H
eight
TP20B0601      50 0.30 20.0 N/A 100 1.5&1.5 6 T 1T // 1T
TP20B0602  50 0.30 20.0 N/A 100 3.00 6 T 1T+1T
 A
TP20B0603      50   0.30 20.0 N/A 100   4.5.0 6 T     3 T  B
TP20B0606  50   0.30 40.0 N/A 200 8.50 6 T     6 T
TP20B0608      50   0.25 40.0 N/A 200 15.0 6 T 8 T
TP20B0610  50 0.25 40.0 N/A 200 23.0 6 T    10 T
1500
VDC
  C
TP20B1201     200 0.90 70.0 N/A 180 1.5&1.5 12 T 1T // 1T
TP20B1202 200   0.90 70.0 N/A 180 3.00 12 T 1T+1T
 A
TP20B1203     200   0.90 70.0 N/A 180   4.5.0 12 T     3 T  B
TP20B1206 200   0.70 140 N/A 360 8.50 12 T     6 T
TP20B1208     200 0.70 140 N/A 360 15.0 12 T 8 T
TP20B1210 200 0.70 140 N/A 360 23.0 12 T    10 T
1500
VDC
  C